Right of use assets - - - - - 315 315

Deferred tax asset - - - 805 - - 805

Trade and other receivables - - - - - 97 97

Other assets - - - - - 417 417

Total Assets 54 645 3 504 1 178 21 510 4 386 2 018 87 241

Deposits from financial

institutions 50 302 - - - - - 50 302

Deposits from public 2 263 124 14 202 9 041 - (84) 25 546

Derivatives - 5 - - - - 5

Lease liabilities - - - - - 289 289

Trade and other payables - - - - - 140 140

Other liabilities - - - - - 389 389

Total Liabilities 52 565 129 14 202 9 041 - 734 76 671

Net Gap as of financial year 2 080 3 375 (13 024) 12 469 4 386 1 274 10 570

*Total impairments and non perfoming loans are presented "No maturity" column.

Interest rate risk

As per the December 31, 2022 financial figures, the company has calculated parallel shocks +/- 200 bps

on the Economic value of equity (EVE) and Net Interest Income in EUR. The results did not indicate a

significant interest rate sensitivity. Thus, the Bank did not have any derivatives with the purpose to manage

interest rate risk.

Net interest income 12

months

Change Financial year Previous financial year

Increased interest rates +1 % point 65 97

Decreased interest rates -1 % point (65) (97)

Time buckets in EVE calculation as per the Interest Rate Risk Report dated 2022.12.31

up to 1

month

from 1

to 3

months

from 3 to

6 months

from 6

months

up to 1

year

from 1

to 2

years

from

2 to 3

years

from

3 to 4

years

from

4 to 5

years

from

5 to 7

years

> 7

years

Total Assets 87 933 874 4 145 13 634 3 664 43 - - 1 745 -

Total

Liabilities 72 503 6 955 12 649 7 702 4 224 371

- -

-

-

Total Gap 15 430 (6 081) (8 504) 5 932 (560) (328) - - 1 745 -

EUROPEAN MERCHANT BANK UAB

Explanatory notes for the year ended December 31, 2022

(Amounts expressed in thousands amount of EUR, unless otherwise stated)

|52|

  Financial year

Up to 3

months

3

months

to 1

year

1 year to

5 years

Over 5

years

Non-

interest

bearing Total

Cash and cash equivalents 40 004 - - - 47 893 87 897

Loans to customers* 11 15 794 7 002 996 (77) 23 726

Derivatives - - - - 5 5

Intangible assets - - - - 1 616 1 616

Tangible assets - - - - 37 37

Right of use assets - - - - 188 188

Deferred tax asset - - - - 603 603

Trade and other receivables - - - - 222 222

Other assets - - - - 684 684

Total Assets 40 015 15 794 7 002 996 51 171 114 978

Deposits from financial institutions 5 639 - - - 54 670 60 309

Deposits from public 376 22 033 9 959 - 9 042 41 410

Lease liabilities - - - - 143 143

Trade and other payables - - - - 313 313

Other liabilities - - - - 1 921 1 921

Total Liabilities 6 015 22 033 9 959 - 66 089 104 096

Net Repricing Gap as of financial year 34 000 (6 239) (2 957) 996 (14 918) 10 882

Off-balance sheet derivative

instruments net notional position
400 - - - - 400

*Total impairments and non performing loans are presented "No maturity" column.

EUROPEAN MERCHANT BANK UAB

Explanatory notes for the year ended December 31, 2022

(Amounts expressed in thousands amount of EUR, unless otherwise stated)

|53|

  Previous financial year

  Up to 3

months

3 months

to 1 year

1 year to

5 years

Over 5

years

Non-

interest

bearing Total

Cash and cash equivalents - - - - 54 644 54 644

Loans to customers* 3 504 15 343 9 005 1 921 (93) 29 680

Intangible assets - - - - 1 225 1 225

Tangible assets - - - - 58 58

Right of use assets - - - - 315 315

Deferred tax asset - - - - 805 805

Trade and other receivables - - - - 97 97

Other assets - - - - 417 417

Total Assets 3 504 15 343 9 005 1 921 57 468 87 241

Deposits from financial institutions 50 302 - - - - 50 302

Deposits from public 1 974 14 055 9 311 - 206 25 546

Derivatives - - - - 5 5

Lease liabilities - - - - 289 289

Trade and other payables - - - - 140 140

Other liabilities - - - - 389 389

Total Liabilities 52 276 14 055 9 311 - 1 029 76 671

Net Repricing Gap as of financial year (48 772) 1 288 (306) 1 921 56 439 10 570

Off-balance sheet derivative

instruments net notional position
590 - - - - 590

*Total impairments and non performing loans are

presented "No maturity" column.

IBOR Reform

The International Accounting Standards Board (IASB) has introduced changes to the Interbank Offered

Rate (IBOR) methodology which may impact the bank's financial instruments in the future.

The bank has carefully reviewed the potential impact of the IBOR reform on its operations and financial

statements. At present, the bank has not identified any material impact on its financial statements resulting

from the reform.

The bank has been closely monitoring the IBOR reform and will continue to assess the impact of the